

\236

C.A.No. 1351-1352 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 In
Civil Appeal No.1351-1352/2003

ALLURI NARASIMHARAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANDU NAGARUPAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Amount by way of compensation in land acquisition cases in question may be deposited in a bank on a reasonable interest for a period of three years and shall not be paid to either party until disposal of these appeals. I.A. Nos. 3-4 are disposed of accordingly,

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CRL)NO. 1010/2003

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 856/2002

Maqsood Ansari

....

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Sabra Shamim @ Sabra Shamim.

....

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Delay

We have carefully gone through the Review Petitions and the connected papers. We do not find any merit in the Review Petitions. The Review Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J

[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J

[P.VENKATARAMA REDDI]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 26, 2003.